Models Numbers Screen Diag. &
Aspec Ratio
Overall L
with
Bracket (A)
View
Width (A1)
End Cap
Screw Hole
Distance
(A2)
Overall L
without
Bracket (A3)
Ceiling Bracket
Hole Distance
(A4)
Screen
Width (A5)
Weight
Bar Length
(A6)
L/R
Border
(A7)
Overall H with
Ceiling
Bracket (B)
View
Height
(B1)
Screen
Height
(B2)
Top Black
Masking
(B3)
Bottom
Border
(B4)
End Cap H.
w/ Bracket
(B5)
End Cap W.
with Ceiling
Bracket (C)
End Cap H. w/
Ceiling
Bracket (C1)
 (C2) Weight Bar
Diameter
(C3)
SK100XVW-E10* 100"(4:3) 2376 2032 2356 2330 1530 2132 2212 50 1946 1524 1838 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK110XVW-E10* 110"(4:3) 2578 2235 2558 2532 1732 2335 2415 50 2098 1676 1990 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK120XVW-E9* 120"(4:3) 2783 2438 2763 2737 1937 2538 2618 50 2226 1829 2118 229 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK135XVW-E6* 135"(4:3) 3086 2743 3066 3040 2240 2843 2923 50 2377 2057 2269 152 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK84XHW-E24 84"(16:9) 2178 1860 2158 2132 1332 1936 2016 38 1824 1046 1716 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK92XHW-E24* 92"(16:9) 2376 2037 2356 2330 1530 2137 2217 50 1924 1146 1816 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK100XHW-E12* 100"(16:9) 2557 2214 2537 2511 1711 2314 2394 50 1718 1245 1610 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK100XHW-E24 100"(16:9) 2557 2214 2537 2511 1711 2314 2394 50 2023 1245 1915 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK110XHW-E12* 110"(16:9) 2783 2435 2763 2737 1937 2535 2615 50 1843 1370 1735 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK110XHW-E24 110"(16:9) 2783 2435 2763 2737 1937 2535 2615 50 2148 1370 2040 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK120XHW-E10* 120"(16:9) 3001 2657 2981 2955 2155 2757 2837 50 1916 1494 1808 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK120XHW-E20 120"(16:9) 3001 2657 2981 2955 2155 2757 2837 50 2170 1494 2062 508 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK135XHW-E6* 135"(16:9) 3332 2989 3312 3286 2486 3089 3169 50 2001 1681 1893 152 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK135XHW-E18 135"(16:9) 3332 2989 3312 3286 2486 3089 3169 50 2306 1681 2198 457 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK150XHW-E12 150"(16:9) 3666 3321 3646 3620 2820 3421 3501 50 2341 1868 2233 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK100NXW-E24 100"(16:10) 2497 2154 2477 2451 1651 2256 2336 51 2124 1346 2016 610 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK110NXW-E10* 110"(16:10) 2711 2369 2691 2665 1865 2469 2549 50 1903 1481 1795 254 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK120NXW-E12 120"(16:10) 2929 2585 2909 2883 2083 2685 2765 50 2088 1615 1980 305 60 100 102 108 35 23
SK135NXW-E6* 135"(16:10) 3251 2908 3231 3205 2405 3008 3088 50 2137 1817 2029 152 60 100 102 108 35 23
Saker Series Dimension Table
Unit: mm
The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact Elite Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer product advice, it may be taken or disregarded at
the integrator’s discretion. Elite Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations.
Note: Data Error be ±1" *Denotes Model Only Available in Certain Regions
Updated 5/13/2015 EA www.elitescreens.com